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Osceola County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS4902

Data As Of 7/5/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

595 Celebration Blvd
CELEBRATION, FL 34747
Address

2000 N. Poinciana Blvd BC-7
KISSIMMEE, FL 34746
Address

3600 Arthur J. Gallagher Blvd BC-5
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34771
Address

1130 South Canoe Creek Road
KENANSVILLE, FL 34739
Address

1665 Broad Street
KISSIMMEE, FL 34746
Address

3385 Pleasant Hill Road
KISSIMMEE, FL 34758
Address

1420 Pine Grove Road
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34771
Address

2586 Partin Settlement Rd
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744
Address

279 Royal Palm Drive
KISSIMMEE, FL 34743
Address

4150 Boggy Creek Road
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744
Address

5030 Yukon Street

SAINT CLOUD, FL 34771
Address

1097 Cross Prairie Pkwy
KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS4902

Clear/

Transport

4/11/2027

02/18/1993

2586 Partin Settlement Road
BC-8

KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Yes



Address

7855 Osceola Polk Line Road
DAVENPORT, FL 33896
Address

4070 Hickory Tree Rd

SAINT CLOUD, FL 34772
Address

8807 Community Center Drive
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34773
Address

715 Cypress Pkwy
KISSIMMEE, FL 34758
Address

ek CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*ox CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** *xxx
Address

2700 Westside Blvd.
KISSIMMEE, FL 34747

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
OSCEOLA COUNTY FIRE 4902 ALS - EMS KISSIMMEE FL 8025010027 FINE
RESCUE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
WALSH O'SULLIVAN, JESSICA PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 163237  04/16/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBR1CGONKAG1515 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24570 9/30/2022
1FDBR1CG9NKAG2534 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24571 9/30/2022

1FDUF4GT5KDA23546 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24569 9/30/2022


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDUF4HT2REC00220
1FDUF5GTONDA22945
1FDUF5GT5NDA17272
1FDUF5GTONDA22944
1FDUF5HT 3NEE26637
1FVACWDC77HY34222
1FVACWDC96HW25479
1FVACWDJ58H271207
1FVACWDT1GHHJ3754
1FVACWDT59HAK5324
1FVACWDT79HAK5325
1FVACWDT99HAK5326
1FVACWDTOCHBT8507
1FVACWDTXFHGP0949
THTEWMML6LH854547
1THTEWMML8H854548
THTKHPVK1H253261
THTKHPVK1H255155
THTKHPVK3LH253262
1HTKHPVK8MH189138
THTKHPVKXLH253260
THTKHPVKXMH189139
THTKSSWK1PH256735
1HTKSSWK5PH256737
THTKSSWKXPH256734
1HTMNMMLOJH367209
THTMNMMLOJH595176
1HTMNMML7KH077910
THTMNMMLOKHO77909
1S9A1BND2M3003101
1S9A1BND4M3003102
1S9A1BND5R3003133
1S9A1BND7N3003046
1S9A1BND7R3003134
4P1BAAFFOHA017272
4P1BAAFFOKA020048
4P1BAAFFOPB025624
4P1BAAFF2GA015893
4P1BAAFF2HA017273
4P1BAAFF7PB025569
4P1BAAFFOHA017271
4P1BAAFF9KA020047
4P1BAAFFXJA018225
4P1BAAGF6KA030702
4P1BAAGF8KA020703
4P1BAAGFIRA026854
4P1BAHFFSFA014843
4P1BCAGF2KA020058

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
26117
25095
25094
25096
24959
19834
24727
20497
20091
15497
15496
15495
17848
18849
22774
22773
23760
23758
23761
24113
23759
24112
26424
26425
26423
21570
20984
22061
22060
23763
23762
26523
24307
26522
20447
22090
25301
19508
20448
25302
20446
22089
20983
22575
22576
26422
26426
24775

Effective Date
713/2024
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
5/30/2023
3/3/2023
4/4/2016
11/21/2022
3/8/2017
9/6/2016
4/30/2009
4/30/2009
4/30/2009
4/3/2013
2/11/2015
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
12/1/2021
6/10/2021
12/1/2021
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
7/19/2018
10/17/2017
2/19/2019
2/19/2019
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
11/22/2024
5/16/2022
11/22/2024
2/20/2017
3/8/2019
8/25/2023
9/18/2015
2/20/2017
8/25/2023
2/20/2017
3/8/2019
10/17/2017
10/10/2019
10/10/2019
10/11/2024
10/11/2024
12/5/2022



Name
4P1BCAGF3RA027014
4P1CC01M07A007225
4P1CC01M27A007226
4P1CCO01M27A007775
4P1CCO1M46A005619
4P1CC01M46A005636
4P1CCO1M75A004674
4P1CJ01A2EA014282
4P1CJ01A69A009737
4P1CSO1A06A005824
4P1CT02M93A003655
4P1CVOIE29A009760

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
26524
15444
15446
15445
14256
14255
20503
18282
19609
14149
19148
22059

Effective Date
11/22/2024
3/30/2009
3/30/2009
3/30/2009
4/2/2007
4/2/2007
3/8/2017
3/3/2014
11/19/2015
2/21/2007
6/18/2015
2/19/2019
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