

Osceola County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS4902

Data As Of 7/5/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 4/11/2027

License Original Issue

Date

02/18/1993

Address of Record 2586 Partin Settlement Road

BC-8

KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

595 Celebration Blvd CELEBRATION, FL 34747

Address

2000 N. Poinciana Blvd BC-7 KISSIMMEE, FL 34746

Address

3600 Arthur J. Gallagher Blvd BC-5

SAINT CLOUD, FL 34771

Address

1130 South Canoe Creek Road KENANSVILLE, FL 34739

Address

1665 Broad Street KISSIMMEE, FL 34746

Address

3385 Pleasant Hill Road KISSIMMEE, FL 34758

Address

1420 Pine Grove Road SAINT CLOUD, FL 34771

Address

2586 Partin Settlement Rd KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Address

279 Royal Palm Drive KISSIMMEE, FL 34743

Address

4150 Boggy Creek Road KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Address

5030 Yukon Street

SAINT CLOUD, FL 34771

Address

1097 Cross Prairie Pkwy KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Address

7855 Osceola Polk Line Road

DAVENPORT, FL 33896

Address

4070 Hickory Tree Rd

SAINT CLOUD, FL 34772

Address

8807 Community Center Drive

SAINT CLOUD, FL 34773

Address

715 Cypress Pkwy

KISSIMMEE, FL 34758

Address

***** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***

*** CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** *****

Address

2700 Westside Blvd.

KISSIMMEE, FL 34747

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case#	Action Taken
OSCEOLA COUNTY FIRE RESCUE	4902	ALS - EMS	KISSIMMEE	FL	8025010027	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
WALSH O'SULLIVAN, JESSICA	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	163237	04/16/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG0NKA61515	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24570	9/30/2022
1FDBR1CG9NKA62534	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24571	9/30/2022
1FDUF4GT5KDA23546	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24569	9/30/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDUF4HT2REC00220	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26117	7/3/2024
1FDUF5GT0NDA22945	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25095	5/30/2023
1FDUF5GT5NDA17272	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25094	5/30/2023
1FDUF5GT9NDA22944	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25096	5/30/2023
1FDUF5HT3NEE26637	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24959	3/3/2023
1FVACWDC77HY34222	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19834	4/4/2016
1FVACWDC96HW25479	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24727	11/21/2022
1FVACWDJ58H271207	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20497	3/8/2017
1FVACWDT1GHHJ3754	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20091	9/6/2016
1FVACWDT59HAK5324	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15497	4/30/2009
1FVACWDT79HAK5325	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15496	4/30/2009
1FVACWDT99HAK5326	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15495	4/30/2009
1FVACWDT9CHBT8507	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17848	4/3/2013
1FVACWDTXFHGP0949	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18849	2/11/2015
1HTEWMML6LH854547	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22774	2/6/2020
1HTEWMML8H854548	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22773	2/6/2020
1HTKHPVK1H253261	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23760	6/10/2021
1HTKHPVK1H255155	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23758	6/10/2021
1HTKHPVK3LH253262	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23761	6/10/2021
1HTKHPVK8MH189138	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24113	12/1/2021
1HTKHPVKXLH253260	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23759	6/10/2021
1HTKHPVKXMH189139	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24112	12/1/2021
1HTKSSWK1PH256735	PERMIT		26424	10/11/2024
1HTKSSWK5PH256737	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26425	10/11/2024
1HTKSSWKXPH256734	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26423	10/11/2024
1HTMNMML0JH367209	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21570	7/19/2018
1HTMNMML0JH595176	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20984	10/17/2017
1HTMNMML7KH077910	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22061	2/19/2019
1HTMNMMLOKH077909	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22060	2/19/2019
1S9A1BND2M3003101	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23763	6/10/2021
1S9A1BND4M3003102	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23762	6/10/2021
1S9A1BND5R3003133		, ,		
	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26523	11/22/2024
1S9A1BND7N3003046 1S9A1BND7R3003134	PERMIT PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24307 26522	5/16/2022
4P1BAAFF0HA017272		VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20447	
4P1BAAFF0KA020048	PERMIT PERMIT	, ,		2/20/2017
4P1BAAFF0PB025624		VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22090	3/8/2019 8/25/2023
	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25301	
4P1BAAFF2GA015893	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19508	9/18/2015
4P1BAAFF2HA017273	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20448	2/20/2017
4P1BAAFF7PB025569	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25302	8/25/2023
4P1BAAFF9HA017271	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20446	2/20/2017
4P1BAAFF9KA020047	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22089	3/8/2019
4P1BAAFFXJA018225	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20983	10/17/2017
4P1BAAGF6KA030702	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22575	10/10/2019
4P1BAAGF8KA020703	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22576	10/10/2019
4P1BAAGFIRA026854	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26422	10/11/2024
4P1BAHFFSFA014843	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26426	10/11/2024
4P1BCAGF2KA020058	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24775	12/5/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
4P1BCAGF3RA027014	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26524	11/22/2024
4P1CC01M07A007225	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15444	3/30/2009
4P1CC01M27A007226	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15446	3/30/2009
4P1CC01M27A007775	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	15445	3/30/2009
4P1CC01M46A005619	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14256	4/2/2007
4P1CC01M46A005636	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14255	4/2/2007
4P1CC01M75A004674	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20503	3/8/2017
4P1CJ01A2EA014282	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18282	3/3/2014
4P1CJ01A69A009737	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19609	11/19/2015
4P1CSO1A06A005824	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	14149	2/21/2007
4P1CT02M93A003655	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19148	6/18/2015
4P1CVOIE29A009760	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22059	2/19/2019

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.